TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MATERIALS AND FINISHES:
Insulator:  Glass-filled DAP per ASTM-
D-5948 Type SDG-F. Gray color
is standard.
Fixed Contacts:   Precision machined copper alloy,
gold flash over nickel. Other
finishes are available

Positronic
connectpositronic.com
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N  -  C O D E  N U M B E R I N G  S YS T E M
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 through 5.
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 through 5.
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 - 6
EXAMPLE GF 3M1F A DS5 L -14
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
GF   -    Solder cup or straight printed
board mount termination
STEP 2 -  QUANTITY AND
GENDER OF CONTACTS
4 POLE INSULATOR
 4M0 - 4 Male, No Female.
 4F0 - 4 Female, No Male.
 3M1F - 3 Male, 1 Female.
 3F1M - 3 Female, 1 Male.
 2M2F - 2 Male, 2 Female.
2 POLE INSULATOR
 2M0 - 2 Male, No Female.
 2F0 - 2 Female, No Male.
 1M1F - 1 Male,1 Female.
STEP 3 -  POSITION OF POLARIZING CONTACT
0   All contacts same gender
A, B, C, D    Specify polarizing position(s) of contact(s) for
the second gender specified in Step 2 above.
EXAMPLES:
GF4M00DS3R  No specification needed.
GF1M1FASCL  Specifies “A” position of the female contact.
GF2M2FCDSCL   Specifies “C” and “D” positions of the female contact.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
SC   - Solder cup. For closed entry design, add ‘CE” in Step 6.
DS3 -  Solder, Straight printed board mount with 2.36 [0.093] tail
length.
DS4 -  Solder, Straight printed board mount with 3.18 [0.125] tail
length.
DS5 -  Solder, Straight printed board mount with 3.96 [0.156] tail
length.
DS6 -  Solder, Straight printed board mount with 4.75 [0.187] tail
length.
STEP 6 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
CE   -    Closed entry contacts on female
solder cup terminations
-14   -   0.000030 [0.76] gold over nickel.
Contact Technical Sales for special
options.
STEP 5 - MOUNTING OPTIONS
L - Left panel mount.
R - Right panel mount.
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 - 6
EXAMPLE GFPL 2M2F AB 0 H -14
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
GFPL -  Right angle (90°) printed
board mount termination
STEP 2 -  QUANTITY AND
GENDER OF CONTACTS
4 POLE INSULATOR
 4M0 - 4 Male, No Female.
 4F0 - 4 Female, No Male.
 3M1F - 3 Male, 1 Female.
 3F1M - 3 Female, 1 Male.
 2M2F - 2 Male, 2 Female.
2 POLE INSULATOR
 2M0 - 2 Male, No Female.
 2F0 - 2 Female, No Male.
 1M1F - 1 Male, 1 Female.
STEP 3 -  POSITION OF POLARIZING CONTACT
0   All contacts same gender
A, B, C, D    Specify polarizing position(s) of contact(s) for
the second gender specified in Step 2 above.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0  -  Right angle (90°) printed board mount.